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REPORTS

TREASURER'S REPORT
Fiscal Year July 31, 1959 - July 31, 1960

RECEIPTS:
Cash on hand 8/1/59 (Stockgrowers' Bank)

License Fees Collected (1959)

Secretary of State (Blue Sky Remittance)

Total Revenue
Total Revenue and Cash on Hand

EXPENSES:
Postage

Wyoming Law Journal

Secretary (Salary and Office Expense)

Convention
Office Supplies
President and President-elect

A.B.A. Delegate
Commissioners and Committees

Telephone

Freight
Miscellaneous

Bank Charges (checks, etc.)

$10,168.75
$ 9,420.00

200.00

9,620.00
$19,788.75

$ 55.90
1,195.50
2,145.00
1,517.52

442.95
744.30
475.00
704.66

71.76
75.00
57.26

3.70

Total Expenses (8/1/59 to 7/31/60)

CASH ON HAND (7/31/60) General Account

7,488.55

12,300.20

BALANCE PER BOOKS 7/31/60

Cash on Hand (General Account) 7/31/60

Cash on Hand (Rules of Civil Proced. Account)

TOTAL CASH ON HAND 7/31/60

Cash on Hand (General Account) 8/1/59

Income 1959-60
Less: Expenses 1959-60

$12,300.20

$12,300.20
181.67

$12,481.87

$10,168.75
$ 9,620.00

7,488.55

NET INCOME 1959-60 2,131.45

Balance General Account $12,300.20
Cash on Hand Rules of Civil Proc. Acct. 181.67
TOTAL CASH ON HAND 7/31/60 $12,481.87

Respectfully submitted 8/1/60
Secretary-Treasurer
John T. Dixon
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