## **Wyoming Law Journal**

Volume 15 | Number 2

Article 6

December 2019

# Treasurer's Report

**Wyoming State Bar** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj

#### **Recommended Citation**

Wyoming State Bar, *Treasurer's Report*, 15 Wyo. L.J. 145 (1961) Available at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj/vol15/iss2/6

This Special Section is brought to you for free and open access by Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship. It has been accepted for inclusion in Wyoming Law Journal by an authorized editor of Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship.

## REPORTS

## TREASURER'S REPORT

Fiscal Year July 31, 1959 - July 31	1, 1960
-------------------------------------	---------

RECEIPTS:	•	
Cash on hand 8/1/59 (Stockgrowers' Bank)		\$10,168.75
License Fees Collected (1959)	\$ 9,420.00	
Secretary of State (Blue Sky Remittance)	200.00	
Total Revenue		9,620.00
Total Revenue and Cash on Hand		\$19,788.75
EXPENSES:		
Postage	\$ 55.90	
Wyoming Law Journal	1,195.50	
Secretary (Salary and Office Expense)	2,145.00	
Convention	1,517.52	
Office Supplies	442.95	
President and President-elect	744.30	
A.B.A. Delegate	475.00	
Commissioners and Committees	704.66	
Telephone	71.76	
Freight	75.00	
Miscellaneous	57.26	
Bank Charges (checks, etc.)	3.70	
Total Expenses (8/1/59 to 7/31/60)		7,488.55
CASH ON HAND (7/31/60) General A	Account	12,300.20
BALANCE PER BOOKS 7/31/60		\$12,300.20
BILLINGE TEXT 200-10 1/01/00		
Cash on Hand (General Account) 7/31/60	\$12,300.20	
Cash on Hand (Rules of Civil Proced. Account)	181.67	
TOTAL CASH ON HAND 7/31/60		\$12,481.87
Cosh on Hand (Conorel Account) 8/1/50		\$10,168.75
Cash on Hand (General Account) 8/1/59 Income 1959-60	\$ 9,620.00	φ10,100.73
	7,488.55	
Less: Expenses 1959-60	7,100.33	
NET INCOME 1959-60		2,131.45
Balance General Account		\$12,300.20
Cash on Hand Rules of Civil Proc. Acc	ct.	181.67
TOTAL CASH ON HAND 7/31/60		\$12,481.87

Respectfully submitted 8/1/60 Secretary-Treasurer John T. Dixon

[145]